

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request concerning fleet management- contract information.

The Trust can provide the following information:

1. Contract Type: Maintenance, Leased, Hire
2. Who is the supplier of this contract? If there is more than one supplier please can you split all the information out below including annual spend, contract description and contract dates.
3. A small description of the contract.
4. The expiry date of each individual contract.
5. The contract review date.
6. Can you please send me contact details of the individual within the organisation responsible for this contract? Can you please send me two contact one from the fleet management (or equivalent) and the other procurement or purchasing preferably the category manager.
7. If the contract above was awarded within the last six months could you please provide me with the suppliers that were shortlisted?
8. I understand that the FOI Act is for recorded information but if you could be so help please include notes into what the organisation tends to do for future procurements. Extending contract, going to tender etc.

**Q 1-7 please see attachment**

If you have any queries about this response please contact the information governance manager at [foi@homerton.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@homerton.nhs.uk) , in the first instance. If, following that, you still have any concerns, you may contact the Information Commissioner either by letter, FOI/EIR Complaints resolution, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SM9 5AF, or by email [www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk](http://www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk) to take them further.

#### Copyright Statement

The material provided is subject to the HUHFT's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Publication Scheme that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned.

Yours sincerely

James Cook  
Information Governance Administrator

**Matthew Hall**  
**Information Governance Manager (Deputy Caldicott Guardian)**



Dept Leased	Alphabet (GB) Limited	expired replacintg with Ford Fiesta	N/A	Oct-13	N/A	N/A	Outreach
Hire	Alphabet (GB) Limited	for 36months	Nissan Garage (Stratford)	Oct-16	N/A	N/A	Outreach

6. Can you please send me contact details of the individual within the organisation responsible for this contract?

**This is done by individual Divisions- SWSH- Philip Lunn- Philip.Lunn@homerton.nhs.uk CSDO- Sallie Rumbold- Sallie.Rumbold@homerton.nhs.uk IMRS-Osian Powell- Osian.Powell@homerton.nhs.uk**

Can you please send me two contact one from the fleet management (or equivalent) and the other procurement or purchasing preferably the category manager.

**Director of Estates, Facilities & Capital Projects- Mark Johnston-Wood-mark.johnston-wood@homerton.nhs.uk / Head of Procurement- Timothy Heads-Timothy.Heads@homerton.nhs.uk**

7. If the contract above was awarded within the last six months could you please provide me with the suppliers that where shortlisted?

**N/A, more than six months**

8. I understand that the FOI Act is for recorded information but if you could be so help please include notes into what the organisation tends to do for future procurements. Extending contract, going to tender etc.